

A. CIVIL & INTERIOR MB FOR RA 1 Q-GUWAHATI AIRPORT					Area					
Task No.		Sub Task No.	Name of Item	Description of Item	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Quantity	Rate	Amount
A				Civil Head		As per PO		Additional Quantity Executed on Site		
	A.1.0			Dismantling and Demolitions						
		a.1		Brick Wall ,Wall tiles, Floor tiles, including base,Partitions,Existing Wall Plaster ,Electrical conduits ,wiring,DB,sockets and Punning removing including old plumbing and sanitary lines	Sq.ft	336	15.45	1,020.64	15.45	15,768.93
		b.1	115mm thick Brick Masonry	Providing & Constructing 115mm thick wall of class1 Brick with conventional IS type bricks in 1:4 cement mortar inclusive of RCC tie member at every one meter height interval in 1:3:6 Cement Concrete with 2no. of 6mm diameter mild steel reinforcement & 2 no. of hoop iron strips 25mm x 1.6mm, painted with anti-corrosive paint, properly bent and bonded at the end ,inclusive of shuttering, scaffolding, Raking of joints and proper curing etc. complete.	Sq.Ft	295	110	160.15	110.00	17,616.16
		c.1	12mm to 15mm Plastering	Plastering the Siporex / brick masonry walls with 12mm to 15mm thk. Single coat cement plaster in 1: 4 (cement : sand proportion) with chickenmesh jali wherever required, including scaffolding and curing complete as specified and as directed by Site Engineer.	Sq.Ft	650	36	567.09	36.00	20,415.15
		d	Tiles for Flooring - FF02 Kajaria-Dessert grey, cool gris,cairo gris (Matt Finish) (Kitchen & BOH) or equivalent in somany (Details- Refer Material Spec. sheet)	Providing and fixing in position Glazed Vitrified Tile flooring as per detail in drawing. It shall be fixed with cement mortar of 1 :4, (required mortar bed is 25mm to 50mm thk),with thick grey cement slurry, with hairline joints using cement grout. The job including cutting of tiles & making smooth edges wherever required for drain pipes. The work shall also include cost of materials, wastages, labour, all lead and lift at all levels, loading and unloading, transportation, curing etc. and all other incidental charges etc., complete and as directed by Engineer-in-charge. The cost should include PVC floor covering material. Including Corrugated sheet /Plastic sheet for Tile Protection (Size - 600x600mm)	Sq. Ft	654	160	16.12	160.00	2,578.65
		j	Skirting FF02 - Kajaria-Dessert grey, cool gris,cairo gris (Matt Finish) (Kitchen & BOH) or equivalent in somany. (Details- Refer Material Spec. sheet)	Providing and fixing in position 100 mm ht. Skirting as per detail in drawing. Over 20 mm thk bed of cement mortar 1:4 (cement : fine sand) with thick grey cement slurry, with hairline joints using cement grout. The job including cutting of tiles & making smooth edges wherever required for drain pipes. The work shall also include cost of materials, wastages, labour, all lead and lift at all levels, loading and unloading, transportation, curing etc. and all other incidental charges etc., complete and as directed by Engineer-in-charge. Finish of skirting to match with individual areas as per flooring plan.	Rft	104	45.85	39.90	45.85	1,829.42
		l	Wall Tile Cladding - 2 (Kitchen & BOH area). (Details- Refer Material Spec. sheet) no.B(3)	Providing and fixing in position dado tile of approved make & shade on any surface as per details in drawing and Over 12 mm thk bed of cement mortar 1:3 (cement : fine sand) with thick grey cement slurry, with hairline joints using cement grout. The job including cutting of tiles & making smooth edges wherever required . The work shall also include cost of materials, wastages, labour, all lead and lift at all levels, loading and unloading, transportation, curing etc. and all other incidental charges etc. Complete as specified in the drawing & to the satisfaction of the Site Engineer. Ceramic wall tile (Printed) With customize line work	Sq. Ft	284	150	706.25	150.00	1,05,937.50
		l	Wall Corner Guard	Providing & fixing 15mmX15mm anodized Aluminium finish corner guard in approved shade powder coat matching to tile color above skirting level upto 2500 mm.	R. Ft	73	160	10.00	160.00	1,600.00
		d	SoftBoard	Providing and Fixing in position softboard as specified size. complete in all respect as per detailed drawing. Panel Size : 1200 x 900	Nos.	1	1478.05	2.00	1,478.05	2,956.10
		a.6		110 mm dia.	m	19	750	0.64	750.00	480.00
		f		Providing and fixing of PVC water vertical type storage tanks of the approved quality, including making solid work complete in all respects with gate valve, float valve and necessary accessories (Sintex or equivalent make of Capacity - 200-250 ltrs)	Nos	0.47	2934.47	0.53	2,934.47	1,555.27
		a.12	Sink Mixer For 3 way Sink	Providing and fixing C.P brass wall mounted sink mixer with swinging spout including cutting and making good the walls where required. (3 way Sink)	Each	1	3330.08	2.00	3,330.08	6,660.16
		a.17	Conceal Coak	Conceal coak for makeline sink (Make- Hindware F310003ACP OR equivalent) Regular Body Suitable for 15mm Pipe Line with Spindle Extension & Plastic Protection Cap (without Exposed Parts) OR equivalent	NO.	1	1414.4	13.00	1,414.40	18,387.20
		c		6/16 Amp Electrical Top	Each	2	97.00	3.00	97.00	290.10
		d.1	#REF!	Primary (First) light point controlled by a 6A switch.	Nos	2	1155.00	7.00	1,155.00	8,085.00
		d.3		Secondary (Loop) light point looped to first point and so on.(upto 6 mtr) wire length	Nos	6	469.00	4.00	469.00	1,876.70
		d.6		Supplying & erecting mains with 2x4 sq.mm and earth wire 2.5 sqmm FRLS PVC copper wire laid with conduit/trunking/inside pole/Bus bars or any other places.	RMT	5	168.23	68.00	168.23	11,439.64
		f.1		First Point wiring with 6A,5pin wall socket outlet and controlled by a 6A switch	Nos	3	1494.50	5.00	1,494.50	7,464.50
		f.3		First Point wiring with 16A,5pin wall socket outlet and controlled by a 16A switch	Nos	2	1545.00	10.00	1,545.00	15,450.00
		f.4		Extra loop point wiring with 16A, 5 pin wall socket outlet and controlled by a 16A switch upto 6 mtr length	Nos	5	1081.50	1.00	1,081.50	1,081.50
		a.12		4Cx10 Sq.mm Cu. Arm. XLPE	Rmtr	4	607.7	80.00	607.70	48,616.00
		b.2		24 gauge galvanized sheet - For Exhaust & fresh Air Duct	Sq.mtr	13	1400	150.14	1,400.00	2,10,194.11
		a.2		09 mm thick for Internal Insulation of duct	Sq.mtr	24	532.44	88.18	532.44	46,948.03
		l		Loading/Unloading of truck (Domino's material/equipment)	Nos	2	3672	5.00	3,672.00	18,360.00
		m		Loading/Unloading & disposable of debris (per truck)	Nos	2	2537.76	26.00	2,537.76	65,981.76
		o		Water dispenser connection with fittings	Each	1	1285.2	2.00	1,285.20	2,570.40